LOW SKEW, 1-TO-12 LVCMOS/LVTTL CLOCK MULTIPLIER/
ZERO DELAY BUFFER
ICS87973I-147
IDT™ / ICS™ LVCMOS CLOCK MULTIPLIER/ZERO DELAY BUFFER 1 ICS87973DYI-147 REV. A DECEMBER 9, 2008
General Description
The ICS87973I-147 is a LVCMOS/LVTTL clock
generator and a member of the HiPerClockS™ family
of High Performance Clock Solutions from IDT. The

LOW SKEW, 1-TO-12, LVCMOS/LVTTL CLOCK MULTIPLIER/ZERO DELAY BUFFER
IDT™ / ICS™ LVCMOS CLOCK MULTIPLIER/ZERO DELAY BUFFER 17 ICS87973DYI-147 REV. A DECEMBER 9, 2008
Ordering Information
Table 9. Ordering Information
NOTE: Parts that are ordered with an "LF" suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
87973DYI-147 ICS7973DYI-147 52 Lead LQFP Tray -40°C to 85°C
87973DYI-147T ICS87973DYI-147 52 Lead LQFP 1000 Tape & Reel -40°C to 85°C
87973DYI-147LF ICS87973DI147L “Lead-Free” 52 Lead LQFP Tray -40°C to 85°C
87973DYI-147LFT ICS87973DI147L “Lead-Free” 52 Lead LQFP 1000 Tape & Reel -40°C to 85°C
ICS87973I-147
LOW SKEW, 1-TO-12, LVCMOS/LVTTL CLOCK MULTIPLIER/ZERO DELAY BUFFER
IDT™ / ICS™ LVCMOS CLOCK MULTIPLIER/ZERO DELAY BUFFER 18 ICS87973DYI-147 REV. A DECEMBER 9, 2008
Revision History Sheet